
naam_fra naam_ned blauwe_zone voorbehouden_PBM niet_gereglementeerd gereglementeerd voorbehouden voor_berijdbare_inrit totaal_aanbod beperkt_tot_aanbod PBM / totaal aanbod PBM / beperkt aanbod PBM & BZ / beperkt aanbod

ANDERLECHT ANDERLECHT 10.122             574 4.136                                    21.272                      1.740                   4.404                                 31.552                25.982                            1,82% 2,21% 41,17%

AUDERGHEM OUDERGEM 5.430                186 4.383                                    5.430                        839                      3.050                                 13.702                9.999                               1,36% 1,86% 56,17%

BERCHEM-SAINTE-AGATHE SINT-AGATHA-BERCHEM 5.296                136 111                                       5.296                        515                      1.551                                 7.473                  5.543                               1,82% 2,45% 98,00%

BRUXELLES BRUSSEL 14.687             1188 9.053                                    32.260                      5.262                   6.389                                 52.964                42.501                            2,24% 2,80% 37,35%

ETTERBEEK ETTERBEEK -                    173 -                                        9.788                        687                      1.791                                 12.266                9.961                               1,41% 1,74% 1,74%

EVERE EVERE 6.469                187 568                                       8.095                        510                      1.448                                 10.621                8.850                               1,76% 2,11% 75,21%

FOREST VORST -                    326 5                                            11.223                      929                      2.178                                 14.335                11.554                            2,27% 2,82% 2,82%

GANSHOREN GANSHOREN 5.061                143 273                                       5.061                        365                      1.117                                 6.816                  5.477                               2,10% 2,61% 95,02%

IXELLES ELSENE 8.531                378 253                                       15.301                      1.235                   3.051                                 19.840                15.932                            1,91% 2,37% 55,92%

JETTE JETTE 6.397                262 108                                       9.325                        828                      2.021                                 12.282                9.695                               2,13% 2,70% 68,68%

KOEKELBERG KOEKELBERG 3.212                91 75                                         3.448                        276                      457                                    4.256                  3.614                               2,14% 2,52% 91,39%

MOLENBEEK-SAINT-JEAN SINT-JANS-MOLENBEEK 3.376                285 795                                       12.380                      764                      2.106                                 16.045                13.460                            1,78% 2,12% 27,20%

SAINT-GILLES SINT-GILLIS -                    245 -                                        8.037                        852                      807                                    9.696                  8.282                               2,53% 2,96% 2,96%

SAINT-JOSSE-TEN-NOODE SINT-JOOST-TEN-NODE -                    67 -                                        3.116                        253                      321                                    3.690                  3.183                               1,82% 2,10% 2,10%

SCHAERBEEK SCHAARBEEK -                    452 -                                        23.549                      1.232                   3.548                                 28.329                24.001                            1,60% 1,88% 1,88%

UCCLE UKKEL 6.962                301 8.924                                    13.263                      1.135                   6.026                                 29.348                22.488                            1,03% 1,34% 32,30%

WATERMAEL-BOITSFORT WATERMAAL-BOSVOORDE 2.421                162 6.408                                    2.421                        462                      1.962                                 11.253                8.991                               1,44% 1,80% 28,73%

WOLUWE-SAINT-LAMBERT SINT-LAMBRECHTS-WOLUWE 10.149             163 3.098                                    11.475                      471                      4.850                                 19.894                14.736                            0,82% 1,11% 69,98%

WOLUWE-SAINT-PIERRE SINT-PIETERS-WOLUWE 2.878                123 12.039                                 4.532                        512                      6.043                                 23.126                16.694                            0,53% 0,74% 17,98%



gem_naam_fr aant_pl_PBM 2014 aant_pl_PBM 2021 Vers 2014-2021

Anderlecht 427 574 34%

Auderghem 144 186 29%

Berchem-Sainte-Agathe 86 136 58%

Bruxelles 977 1188 22%

Etterbeek 193 173 -10%

Evere 188 187 -1%

Forest 233 326 40%

Ganshoren 99 143 44%

Ixelles 285 378 33%

Jette 158 262 66%

Koekelberg 71 91 28%

Molenbeek-Saint-Jean 221 285 29%

Saint-Gilles 221 245 11%

Saint-Josse-ten-Noode 62 67 8%

Schaerbeek 338 452 34%

Uccle 191 301 58%

Watermael-Boitsfort 113 162 43%

Woluwe-Saint-Lambert 129 163 26%

Woluwe-Saint-Pierre 123 123 0%

TOTAL 4259 5442 28%


